Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



SHIFANG HOLDING LIMITED 十方控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands and re-domiciled and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1831)

TRADING HALT

At the request of ShiFang Holding Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") was halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 1 August 2022, pending the release of an announcement in relation to the issuance of equity securities and acquisition constituting inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board ShiFang Holding Limited Chen Zhi Chairman & Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 2 August 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chen Zhi (Chairman & Chief Executive Officer) and Mr. Yu Shi Quan; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Chen Wei Dong and Ms. Chen Min; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Zhou Chang Ren, Mr. Wong Heung Ming, Henry and Mr. Cai Jian Quan.